Principal Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva-1, Nhava Sheva, is
the proper officer for closure under Section 28(2) of the Customs Act,
1962

12. Considering the fact that the whole amount of differential duty of Rs.
2,69,57,870/- along with applicable interest of Rs. 40,96,958/-
amounting to Rs. 3,10,54,828/- (Rupees Three Crores Ten Lakhs Fifty-
Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty-Eight Only) as envisaged
under Section 28 of the Customs Act, 1962 has been deposited by the
importer during the investigation, the proceedings in respect of this
matter are hereby treated as concluded in terms of Section 28(2) read
with Section llOAA of the Customs Act, 1962 and the same is